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SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 72 (Campbell River)

OPERATING FUND

ANNUAL BUDGET - REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE

Ministry Funded School-Age FTE
Ministry Funded Adult FTE
TOTAL FTE

REVENUE (Schedule A2)
620 Provincial Grants - Ministry of Education
640 Other Revenue
650 Rentals and Leases
660 investment income
Total Revenue

EXPENSE (Schedule A3)
Salaries
110 Teachers
105 Principals and Vice Principals
123 Educational Assistants
120 Support Staff
130 Other Professionais
140 Substitutes
Total Salaries
Employee Benefits
Total Salaries and Benefits
Services and Supplies
Total Expense

NET REVENUE (EXPENSE)

INTERFUND TRANSFERS
Local Capital

REDUCTION OF UNFUNDED LIABILITY

BUDGETED PRIOR YEAR OPERATING SURPLUS APPROPRIATION

BUDGETED RETIREMENT OF PRIOR YEAR DEFICITS
BUDGETED BALANCE

BUDGET BYLAW AMOUNT

Total Expense

Interfund Transfers - Local Capital & Other
TOTAL BUDGET BYLAW AMOUNT

Version: 9015-8269-6287

Schedule A1

2009/2010 2008/2009
ANNUAL BUDGET ANNUAL BUDGET
5,355.000 5,496.500
30.000 30.000
5,385.000 5,526.500

$ 47,493,760

$ 47,243,133

3,008,341 2,901,042
185,000 250,000
60,000 220,000
50,747,101 50,614,175
22,221,905 22,737,639
3,160,576 3,178,183
3,982,954 3,907,638
6,085,445 5,898,338
1,191,458 1,050,985
1,070,141 1,057,824
37,712,479 37,830,607
7,715,237 7,753,868
45,427,716 45,584,475
5,687,585 5,526,666
51,115,301 51,111,141
-368,200 -496,966
-185,000 -185,000
-653,200 -681,966
553,200 681,966

$ 0 $ 0

$ 51,115301 $ 51,111,141
185,000 185,000

$ 51,300,301

$ 51,296,141







SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 72 (Campbell River) Schedule A2
OPERATING FUND
ANNUAL BUDGET - REVENUE BY SOURCE

2009/2010 2008/2009
ANNUAL BUDGET ANNUAL BUDGET
620 PROVINCIAL GRANTS - MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
621 Operating Grant, Ministry of Education $ 48,588,952 $ 48,599,917
627 INAC Recovery -1,560,189 -1,591,042
629 Other Ministry of Education Grants (Specify)
Distributed Leamning 146,275 146,275
Summer Leaming 48,400 97,000
Ready Set Leam 35,000 37,500
Pay Equity 75,322 75,322
OLEP 160,000 134,161
Special Ed Reduction -256,000
47,493,760 47,243,133
641 PROVINCIAL GRANTS - OTHER
610 FEDERAL GRANTS
640 OTHER REVENUE
642 Other School District/Education Authorities 644,610 600,000
644 Continuing Education 10,000 10,000
647 Offshore Tuition Fees 550,000 600,000
648 LEA/Direct Funding from First Nations 1,560,189 1,591,042
649 Miscellaneous (Specify)
Student Services Contract SD. 71 38,542
Transcripts/Misc revenue 9,542 44,266
BCPSEA Trades Adjustment 95,458 55,734
BC Hydro - Power Smart Energy Manager Agreement 100,000
3,008,341 2,901,042
650 RENTALS AND LEASES 185,000 250,000
660 INVESTMENT INCOME 60,000 220,000
TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE (Schedule A1) $ 50,747,101 $§ 50,614,175

Version: 9015-8269-6287






SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 72 (Campbell River) Schedule A3

OPERATING FUND
ANNUAL BUDGET - EXPENSE BY OBJECT

Version: 9015-8269-6287

2009/2010 2008/2009
ANNUAL BUDGET ANNUAL BUDGET
SALARIES

110 Teachers 22,221,905 $ 22,737,639
105 Principals and Vice Principals 3,160,576 3,178,183
123 Educational Assistants 3,982,954 3,907,638
120 Support Staff 6,085,445 5,898,338
130 Other Professionals 1,191,458 1,050,985
140 Substitutes 1,070,141 1,057,824
37,712,479 37,830,607
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 7,715,237 7,753,868
Total Salaries and Benefits 45,427,716 45,584,475

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES

310 Services 454,825 454,825
330 Student Transportation 43,300 43,300
340 Professional Development and Travel 557,147 474,285
360 Rentals and Leases 208,668 208,668
370 Dues and Fees 43,436 43,436
390 Insurance 120,000 120,000

510 Supplies 2,693,113 2,730,231

540 Utilities 1,567,096 1,451,921
Totat Services and Supplies 5,687,585 5,526,666

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE (Schedule A1) 51,115,301 $ 51,111,141
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